the Settler pursuant to the power of appointment granted under this Article, pursuant to the 
subsequent provisions of this Trust Agreement. COiAte: - 3.( 

III:  PERSONAL PROPERTY 

(A) Works of Art. (I) If DEBRA survives the Settlor, the Trustees shall hold 
all of the Settler's works of art that are valued at more than TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND 
($25,000) DOLLARS for federal estate tax purposes, the Settlor's collection of first edition 
books and the Settler's collection of canes (including cane stands and glass canes) in as many 
separate Trusts, each upon the terms set forth in Article VIII, as the Trustees, in their sole 
discretion, shall determine. This provision shall apply to any works of art valued at more than 
TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND ($25,000) DOLLARS for federal estate tax purposes and any 

items of the Senior's first edition book and cane collections that are held in any Entity the equity 

interests of which are owned by the Settlor. 

(2) (a) If DEBRA does not survive the Settlor, the Trustees shall sell such

[...]

of sale and any unsold residential property pursuant to the subsequent provisions of this Trust 
Agreement. 

V: GENERAL GIFTS 

(A) Cash Gifts. (I) If DEBRA survives the Settlor, the Trustees shall 
distribute to DEBRA, outright and not in trust, an amount equal to the difference between the 
sum of TWENTY-FIVE MILLION DOLLARS ($25,000,000) and the proceeds of any life 
insurance policies DEBRA receives s a result of the Senior's death. ( 

O14_US 37471901.108883$ 0011 

(2) If the Settlor's sister JUDY BLACK ("JUDY") survives the Settbr, the 
Trustees shall hold the sum of FIVE MILLION DOLLARS ($5,000,000) in a Trust for JUDY's